. UNOFFICIAL CRYar%s

19929-03-09 10:17:25
Lok County Recorder 3150

ot I

1048 Lake Street 94224308

0ak Park, IL 60301 —

Attn: Commercial Real Estate
C. Metzger

RE; ’ITLE SERVICES # (3 7? //Z/Lm

#

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

November 5, 1998

WHEREAS, Brian E._Basic, Carol .\ Basic, Paul E. Phillips and Bonnie A. Phillips and Marquette
National Bank, as Trustee under Trust Aercement dated September 28, 1994 and known as 13226, (the

“Borrower™), jointly and severally if more thar/oue, is justly indebted to THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF CHICAGO, (“Lender”), having its principal office in Chicago, Ilinois, under its Loan No.
0552181769-18, originally in the sum of Five Hundred Sixty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($560 000.00)
as established by a certain Term Loan Note dated Oc.obir 4, 1994 (the “Note™) and any amendments,
replacements, and extensions thereof. The Note is secured bv a certain Mortgage. Security Agreement
and Assignment of Leases and Rentals, made by Borrower to'Leader dated October 4, 1994, and recorded
in the Cook County Recorder’s Office on October 11, 1994 as Tiorument No. 94874604, and as modified
by a certain Loan Modification Agreement dated May 10, 1956 and-secorded with the Cook County
Recorder’s Office on May 17, 1996 as Document No. 96374199, (“Security Documents”); against the
property legally described as follows:

LOTS 19, 20, AND 21 IN BLOCK 13 IN EAST CHICAGO LAWN, BEING I A. CAMPBELL’S
SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1’4 OF SECTION 24,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, £ CCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED OCTOBER 6, 1890, AS DOCUMENT NUMBZK 1348779, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 3132-40 WEST MARQUETTE ROAD, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

#+ PIN: 19-24-124-039, 19-24-124-040

ang hereby referred to as part of this Agreement, and,
WHEREAS, the Borrower does hereby request this Second Loan Modification Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by the parties hereto that the Note is hereby modified and amended in
its entirety by the Term Loan Note of even date herewith in the amount of $616.712.04 (“Revised Note™), a copy

of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The undersigned hercby promises to pay the indebtedness with interest
at the rate in accordance with the terms provided in the Revised Note. The Mortgage and all security documents




-

-+ UNOFFICIAL COB24308m «s »

(“Security Documents™) are hereby modified and amended to secure the Revised Note and any extensions,
amendments, or modifications thereof. All references to the Note in the Security Documents are modified and
amended to refer to the Revised Note in place of the Note.

In alt other respects said Mortgage and Security Documents shall remain in full force and effect and the
undersigned, his or their heirs, assigns and representatives, shall be obligated to pay the same.

BORROWER:

This instrument is executed by the Marquette National
Bank, not personally, but cnly as Trustee. cnd no per-
sondl liability is cssumed by or shall be enforced
cgainst said Marcuette Mational Bank because of or

on account of the making of this instrument.

év ZW,
@ A Lo
‘ Z

Bonnie A. Phillips “

LENDER:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

By%uﬂ /é M
5.7/ (el PRLDA—

SEA
MARI G MUNIZZI
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

| MY COMMISSION AYZS

Naee £




_+ UNOFFICIAL COP48 ra s s

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF & ﬂ@éﬂ )
: ) S
COUNTY OF ( M )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in_and for the County and Sgate afpresai [EREBY
CERTIFY, that the above named £ 7 and, /. k 13y of the
Marquette National Bank, personally know fj to me to be the sanie person whose pame 3 ribed to the

foregeoing instrument as such

signed and delivered the said instrument as {{_Jewn free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said Company, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.

Given unacriny hand and Notarial Seal this _/ f éﬂ day of M 195?
Mae b Nzl

BF Mutary Public ’9 -
N sion B D203/
NOTARY P My Commission Expires: ..9 y O/
I MY COMMN.: - 0
(Individuai Zeneficiary Acknowledgment)
ACKNCWLEDGMENT
STATE OF )
) 8§
COUNTY OF )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County aad Otate aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Brian E. Basic, personally known to me to be the same persea whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared beforc me this day in person and acknowldged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own frec and voluntary act, for the uses and purpnses therein set forth.

o p
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this/ / day o%m&;,wi

 NOTARY PUBLIC /7[&44, ,Z) d 7»'»“(6%

My Commission expires: _5/22/g/

MARI G MUNIZZI
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
LMY COMMISSION EXP. MAYZ32001




- UNOFFICIAL COB¥* ¥

(Individual Beneficiary Acknowledgment)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF )

) SS
COUNTY OF )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Carol A. Basic, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foresorag instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and
delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein st
forth,

Given undes «uy hand and Notarial Seal this/ f day om 19_1‘;i
) NOTARY PUBLIC m zb M

\d‘ IN@ W ad
TLLINGE S My Commission expires: __ 5/33/8]
2 jﬁ‘.‘w} LN §
(Indiviaval Beneficiary Acknowledgment)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF )
) S8

COUNTY OF )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Covaiy and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Paul E. Phillips, personally known to me to be the sarie person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and-acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and volunt? act, for the user and purposes therein set forth.

& )
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this/ ¢ " day of JP4tedl4; 19 _7_.?

vy, b S0
NOTARY PUBLI gl o e u%?
Y [}

My Commission expires; __’JMZO'_/:




-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY*# % m =«

(Individual Beneficiary Acknowledgment)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF )
) SS
COUNTY OF )

L, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that _Bonnie A. Phillips, personatly known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed <o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she
signed and delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth: b(
[ day S fwars; 19 9

Given unde: zuy hand and Notarial Seal this /

A
NOTARY P_UBLIM&Z% g, l#’ﬂéﬁ
. My Commission expires: _/ 0

(3

- MARI G MUNIZZI
= NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS | -
_STATE OF ILLINOIS ] MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 232001 |
v ] SS. "\
COUNTY OF I

L the undergigned, a Notary Public in and for said couniy urd state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Oy WL Sievnko , of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO (the
A “Bank”), a national banking association, personally known to me to be-iiic same person(s) whose name(s)
P is subscribed as the \\ WS QQQ& ié&‘\S\‘ of the Bankto the foregoing instrument,

/o appearcd before me this day in person, and acknowledged that ziened and delivered the said
instrument as k‘g(f_:ee and voluntary act, and the free and voluntary act of th< Bank, for the uses and

( \ purposes therein set forth. i

N, GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this 3\@ day ofm U“&\,'\l 9%‘
. My Commission Expires:

“ \ . Y R T T SEA?: -

NOCTARY PUBLICSTATE OF LiLINOES
1Y COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 132001




.~ UNOFFICIAL COBY# 0B oo

EXHIBIT A
TERM LOAN NOTE
10 Year Fixed

$616,712.04 November 5, 1998

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Brian E. Basic, Carol A. Basic, Paul E. Phillips and Bonnie
A. Phillips, and Marquette National Bank, a Nafional Banking Associafion, as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated September 28, 1994 and known as Trust Number 13226 [iointly and severally, if
more than une, (the "Borrower") promises to pay to the order of The First National Bank of Chicago, (the
“Bank"), the principal sum of Six Hundred Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Twelve and 04/100 Dollars
(8616,712.04) ravable at its office in Chicago, Illinois in lawful money of the United States bearing
interest from t.w< *o time as hereunder provided. Monthly payments on account of this Note shall be
made in equal montily installments representing principal and interest as provided below and shall be
applied first to interesvyvith the balance to principaf

[1h]

The rate of intcrest payable on this Note will change from time to time as hereunder provided.
Monthly payments on acegunt of this Note are to be made in such amounts as are appropriate to amortize
the original principal balance, by the level rate amortization method, over a term of 300 months.
Payments on account of this Note shall be made as follows:

(@) On December 1, 195 ard on the first day of cach month thereafter to and including
October 1, 2008 there shall be paid $4,557.435_which shall be applied first to interest at the rate of 7.50%
per annum and the balance to principal.

(b) On November 1, 2008 ("Maturity Datc"), the principal balance together with all accrued
interest and all other amounts due hereunder shall te paid.

In the event prior to the Adjustment Date the United Staics/shall discontinue the publication of the Federal
Reserve Statistical Release, the adjustment provided for 15-snbparagragh (b) above shall be made based
upon such index as shall be, in the reasonable judgement of the Tank, comparable to the index provided
for in said subparagraph (b). In the event the index selected by tie.Bank is not acceptable to Borrower,
the interest rate previously in effect shall continue to be in effeci for a=-additional period of two months
and monthly payments shall continue in the same amount. During sich period of two months Borrower
and the Bank shall agree on a mutvally acceptable rate of interest ang-a imutually acceptable method of
determining a rate of interest for future adjustments. Should the parties r¢ac’, an agreement the monthly
payments shall be calculated based upon such agreement. Should the parties 4ot reach an agreement
within such two months, then the principal balance, together with all accrucd interest and all other
amounts due hereunder, shall be due and payable, and shall be paid on the ten'h day following the
expiration of such two-month period.

All interest on this promissory note shall be calculated on the basis of a 360-gay vcar-and shall
be charged for the actual number of days elapsed. The Borrower shall have the right from-(ime to time
ugon 2 days' notice in writing to the Bank to prepay the unpaid balance of this note or in the inverse order
of the maturity thereof any installment or installments due hereunder, prior to the expressea raaturity
thereof by paying, in addition to the principal amount of such prepayment, the interest accrued on the
amount prepaid and the applicable Prepayment Premium. Prepayments shall not affect the duty of
Borrower to pay all installments when due or change the amount of such installments and shall not affect
or impair the right of Bank to pursue all remedies available to Bank under this Note. The Prepayment
Premium shall apply to any payments, voluntary or involuntary, including those made afler acceleration
of maturity of the Note.

_ “Prepayment Premium” means an amount equal to Three (3%) percent of the amount prepaid
during year One,

After maturity or upon an event of default, interest shall accrue at the rate of 3.0 % per annum

in excess of the rate which would have been in effect according to the terms of this Note, until fully paid.
Interest shall be computed on the basis of a 360-day year and shall be charged for the actual number of




UNOFEFICIAL COPBY24308 rmr 1 -

days clapsed. The Borrower agrees to pay reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and expenses incurred by the
Bank in the collection and enforcement of this Note,

Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs, in the event any payment of
principal and interest is not paid within ten (10) days after tBe date the same is due, the undersigned
promises to pay a "Late Charge” of five (5%) percent of the amount so overdue to defray the expense
incident to handling any such geiinquent payment or payments.

This Note and any renewals and extensions hereof and any other liabilities and obligations of
the undersigned to the Bank ar¢ secured pursuant to the below described agreements as ¢ach such
agreement may bc amended, modified or restated from time to time hereafter:

A rertain Mortgage, Security Agreement and Assignment of Leases and Rentals (with
Trustee) ' maze by Borrower to Bank; dated October 4, 1994, and recorded with the Cook County
Recorder’s Office on October 11, 1994 as Document No. 94874604, and as modified by a certain
Loan Modificativz Agreement dated May 10, 1996 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder’s
Office on May 17, %996 as Document No. 96374199, and as further modified by a certain Second
Loan Modification Agreement of even date and not yet recorded, on property located at 3132-40 W,
Marquette Road, Chicago’ Cook County, Illinois; and a certain Mortgage, Security Agreement and
Assignment of Rents dated M25 10, 1996 and recorded in Cook County Recorders Office on May 17,
1996 as Document No. 96374226, on property located at 7227-39 W. 58th Street, Summit, Cook
County, Illinois; and any and all ot"er agreements whether now or hereafter entered inte between
the undersigned and the Bank. Allof the terms and conditions of said Mortgage are incorporated
herein and made a part hereof.

In consideration of the granting of the lsan =videnced by this promissory note, the Borrower
hereby agrees as follows:

1. Representations and Warranties. Tt Porrower represents and warrants that (a) all
financial statements and other information heretofore furnisnsd 15 the Bank are true and correct and fairly
reflect the financial condition of the Borrower at the dates therco?, | ncluding contingent liabilities of every
type, which financial condition has not changed materially and adveisely since such dates; (b) neither the
making of this note nor the performance by the Borrower of the obligaiions hereunder will violate any
provision of law or any agreement, indenture, note or other instrumen. bind*ag upon the Borrower or give
cause for acceleration of any indebtedness of the Borrower; (c) no agrecrant, indenture, note or other
instrument binding upon the Borrower contains any provision prohibiting b2 creation of a mortgage,
pledge, lien, security interest or any other encumbrance upon any of the asset= of the Borrower; (d) all
authority from or approval by any governrmental body, commission or agency, State or Federal, requisite to
the making or validity of this note has been obtained; (c) the Borrower has filed all United States federal
tax returns and all other tax returns which are required to be filed and has paid all taxes ave pursuant to
said returns or pursuant to any assessment reccived by the Borrower, and no tax liens have Lecn filed and
no claims are being asserted with respect to any such taxes, (f) there is no litigation or procecdig pending
or, to the knowledge of the Borrower, threatened against or affecting the Borrower which migh* raterially
adversely affect the financial condition of the Borrower or the ability of the Borrower to parfost ifs
obligations under this note; (g) this loan is made solely to acquire or carry on a business or comrercial
enterprise of Borrower; and (h) margin stock (as defined in Regulation U) constitutes less than 25% of
Elose assets of the Borrower which are subject to any limitation on sale, pledge, or other restriction

ereunder,

2. Affirmative Covenants. The Borrower will (a) duly pay and discharge all taxes or
other claims which might become a licn upon any of the property owned by Borrower, except to the extent
that such items are being appropriately contested in good faith and an adequate reserve for payment
thereof is being maintained; (b) carry on and conduct the Borrower's business in substantially the same
manner and in substantially the same fields as such business is now and has heretofore been carried on
and conducted; (c) comply with all applicable statutes, rules and regulations; (d) pay all Federal or State
stamp or issuance taxcs, if any, payable or ruled to be payable by reason of the execution, deltvery or
issuance hereof under any now existing or hereafter enacted Federal or State statute and the Borrower will
at all times indemnify and hold harmless the Bank against any liability in respect thereof; (e) furnish such
financial statements to the Bank as it may from time to time reasonably request; and (f) use the proceeds
of the loan evidenced by this note for a business purpose, and in this connection the Borrower warrants




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY#:%m w -

that no part of the proceeds of this note will be used directly or indirectly for the purpose of purchasing or
carrying any stock in violation of any of the provisions of Regulation U of the Board of Governors of the
Federal Reserve System.

3. Defaults. This note and all installments hereof shall, at the option of the Bank (and
automatically in the case of clause (¢) below), immediately mature and become due and payable without
presentment, demand, protest or notice of any kind, all of which are hereby expressly waived, upon the
occurrence of any one or more of the following events:

(@) Any representation or warranty in connection with this note shall be
materially false as of the date on which made.

(b) Any installment of interest or principal of this note or of any other
debt owing by the Borrower which shall not be paid when due.

© The Borrower shall fail to comply with any provision of Paragraph 2
hereof, which failure is not remedied within 10 days after receipt of written
notice from the Bank,

@ Any individual guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby shall
die or any corporate guarantor shall fail to maintain its corporate existence.

(e The Borrower or any guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby
cnzil ‘have an order for relief entered with respect to it under the Federal
Pankruntcy Code similar state law or be adjudicated a bankrupt or an insolvent,
or adruit i wn'ting its inability to pay its debts as they mature, or make an
assignmerit for the benefit of its creditors; or the Borrower or any such guarantor
shall apply for oi consent to the appointment of any receiver, trustee, or similar
officer 1}(J)r it'or for all or any substantial part of its property; or such receiver,
trustee or similar oificer shall be appointed without the application or consent of
the Borrower or any sach guarantor, as the casc may be, and such appointment
shall continue undischa:ged for a period of 60 days; or the Borrower or any such
guarantor shall institute (by-petition, application, answer, consent or otherwise)
any bankrupicy, insolvenc, reorganization, arrangement, readjustment of debt,
dissolution, liquidation or simiiar proceedings relating to it under the laws of any
Jurisdiction; or any such proceedirg shall be instituted (by petition, application or
othcrwise) against the Borrower ei-any such guarantor and shall remain
undismissed for a period of 60 days; o tic Borrower or any such guarantor shall
fail to pay or otherwise discharge any cne or more judgments or attachments
against any one or more of them.

4. Sctoff. Any indebtedness duc from the legal holdcr dereof to the Borrower may be
appropriated and applied hereon after any expressed or accelerated matunity iioreof.

5. Amendments, Remedies, etc. No delay or omission of the Bank to exercise any right
or power hereunder shall impair such right or power or be a waiver of any default or ap-ae jviescence
therein; and any single or partial exercise of any such right or power shall not preclude other or further
exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right; and no waiver shall be valid unless in writing signed by
the Bank, and then only to the extent in such writing specifically set forth. All remedies hereund a-cr by
law afforded shall be cumulative and all shall be available to the Bank until it and other liabilities of the
Borrower have been paid in full in lawful money.

6. Miscellaneous. This note shall be binding upon the Borrower and inure to the
benefit of the holder, from time to time, of this note, and its or their respective heirs, personal
representatives, successors and assigns. This note is accepted in Chicago, Illinois and shall be governed
by the internal laws (and not the law of conflicts) of the State of linois, giving effect, however, to federal
laws applicable to national banks.

The Bank may transfer this Note to any assignee, and in that event, the "Bank" will refer to the
assignee, but the term "endorser” as used herein does not refer (o the Bank.




.+ UNOFFICIAL COP¥#308 s 1

If any part of this Note shall be adjudged invalid or uncnforceable, then such partial invalidity or
unenforceability shall not cause the remainder of the Note to be or to become invalid or unenforceable,
and if any provision hereof is held invalid or unenforceable in one or more of its applications, the parties
hereto agree that said provision shall remain in effect in all valid or enforceable applications that are
severable from the invalid or unenforceable application or applications.

The use of the singular herein may also refer 1o the plural, and vice-versa, and the uses of the
neuter or any gender shall be applicable to any other gender or neuter.

The Borrower (jointly and severally if more than one) hereby irrevocably authorizes any attorney
of any court of record to appear for any one or more of them, or all of them, in such court at any time after
this Note becomes due, whether by acceleration or otherwise and confess a judgment without process in
favor of the Bank or any other holder of this Note for the amount then due hereon, together with costs of
collectior and reasonable attorneys' fees, and to release and waive all errors that may intervene and
consent to inumediate execution upon such judgment, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said
attorney may a0 Uv-virtue hereof. THE BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY
TRIAL IN ANY/ACTTQN ARISING HEREUNDER.

This Note eviderces the indebtedness previously evidenced by that certain Term Loan Note dated

May 10, 1996, in the origiual principal amount of $636.000.00 payable to the Bank and any extensions ,
modifications or renewals thereof (1!« "Prior Note") and is not a repayment or novation of the Prior Note.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Ear-orver has executed this Note on the date first set forth above.

Marquette National Bank,
as Trustee as aforesaid

BY:
ITS:

BY:
ITS:

This Instrument 15 executed by the Marquette National
Bank, not personally, but only as Trustee, and no pes-
sonal liability is assumed by or shall be enforced
ageinst said Marquette Nationa! Bank because of or
on qecount of the making of this instrument,

n




